

# Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Year ended December 31, 2017

	Note	Group	
		2017	2016
		S\$'000	S\$'000
<b>Profit for the year</b>		<b>244,712</b>	437,154
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>			
<b>Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:</b>			
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations		<b>(151,000)</b>	(41,597)
Exchange differences on monetary items forming part of net investment in foreign operation		<b>(6,336)</b>	9,893
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges		<b>44,712</b>	85,901
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges reclassified to profit or loss		<b>(17,598)</b>	42,091
Net change in fair value of available-for-sale financial assets		<b>37,484</b>	(19,328)
Net change in fair value of available-for-sale financial assets reclassified to profit or loss		<b>(32,658)</b>	8,337
Realisation of reserve upon liquidation / disposal of subsidiaries		<b>(15,646)</b>	(6,259)
Realisation of reserve upon disposal of assets held for sale		<b>(20,484)</b>	–
Realisation of reserve upon disposal of a joint venture		–	(3,530)
Realisation of reserve when a joint venture became a subsidiary		–	2,390
Share of other comprehensive income of associates and joint ventures		<b>55,444</b>	18,376
		<b>(106,082)</b>	96,274
<b>Items that may not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:</b>			
Defined benefit plan actuarial gains and losses		<b>2,742</b>	(199)
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax	24	<b>(103,340)</b>	96,075
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>		<b>141,372</b>	533,229
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to:</b>			
Owners of the Company		<b>160,025</b>	482,959
Non-controlling interests		<b>(18,653)</b>	50,270
Total comprehensive income for the year		<b>141,372</b>	533,229

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.